900261661 07/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[VENTRAQ CORPORATION | |07/01/2013  ||cORPORATION: MARYLAND |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[Name: | THE STRATA GROUP, INC. |
Street Address:  |[502 Earth City Expressway |
internal Address:  ||Plaza 1 Building - Suite 200 |
[city: |[Earth city |
|state/Country: IMISSOURI |
|Postal Code: |l63045 |
|Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 1793482 DCMS

Registration Number: 3570802 ENTERPRISE PATROL

Registration Number: 3385076 OPENARMS

Registration Number: 3166582 PARENT PATROL

Registration Number: 3641265 PLAN PATROL

Registration Number: 3225988 POWERED BY PARENT PATROL

Registration Number: 1829246 UPS-32
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessitul, it will be sent

via US Mail.
Phone: 2127686700
Email: patrick.boisson@dentons.com
Correspondent Name: Shawn Grover / Dentons US LLP
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Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

20000480-0019-SG6-PB6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Shawn Grover

Signature:

/shawn grover/

Date:

07/25/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment to Strata Group#page1.tif
source=TM Assignment to Strata Group#page?2.tif
source=TM Assignment to Strata Group#page3.tif
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TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

July 1, 2013

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, VENTRAQ CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation
("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to THE STRATA GROUP, INC., a Delaware
corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right,
title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page ]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement 1o be signed and sealed by its duly
authorized officer as of the date first written above,

VENTRAQ CORPORATION
("Assignor”)

Prademark Transier and Assigmuent

[RECRFRTY
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Trademark

PARENT PATROL
POWERED BY PARENT
PATROL (AND DESIGN)
VILLAGE SQUARE
DCMS

PARENT PATROL
POWERED BY PARENT
PATROL (AND DESIGN)
DCMS

ENTERPRISE PATROL
OPENARMS

PARENT PATROL

PLAN PATROL
POWERED BY PARENT
PATROL (AND DESIGN)
UPS-32

17799738

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Jurisdiction

Canada
Canada

Canada

European Community
European Community
European Community

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

United States of America

RECORDED: 07/25/2013

Registration Number

TMAT728060
TMA728014

TMAS5370438
001126523
004713137
004743845

1793482
3570802
3385076
3166582
3641265
3225988

1829246
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Registration Date

11/7/2008
11/6/2008

11/14/2000
2/16/2001
8/25/2006
11/30/2006

9/21/1993
2/3/2009
2/19/2008
10/31/2006
6/16/2009
4/3/2007

4/5/1994
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