TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VENTRAQ CORPORATION		07/01/2013	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE STRATA GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	502 Earth City Expressway	
Internal Address:	Plaza 1 Building - Suite 200	
City:	Earth City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1793482	DCMS	
Registration Number:	3570802	ENTERPRISE PATROL	
Registration Number:	3385076	OPENARMS	
Registration Number:	3166582	PARENT PATROL	
Registration Number:	3641265	PLAN PATROL	
Registration Number:	3225988	POWERED BY PARENT PATROL	
Registration Number:	1829246	UPS-32	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2127686700

Email: patrick.boisson@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Shawn Grover / Dentons US LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0282 OP \$190.00 1793482

900261661

	P.O. Box 061080 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20000480-0019-SG6-PB6		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawn Grover		
Signature:	/shawn grover/		
Date:	07/25/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Assignment to Strata Group#page1.tif source=TM Assignment to Strata Group#page2.tif source=TM Assignment to Strata Group#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0283

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

July 1, 2013

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **VENTRAQ CORPORATION**, a Maryland corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **THE STRATA GROUP**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), **without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to**, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0284 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

VENTRAQ CORPORATION

("Assignor")

Name

Trademark Transfer and Assignment 17799738

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{\mathsf{Trademarks}}$

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u>		Registration Number	Registration Date	
PARENT PATROL	Canada	TMA728060	11/7/2008	
POWERED BY PARENT PATROL (AND DESIGN)	Canada	TMA728014	11/6/2008	
VILLAGE SQUARE	Canada	TMA537048	11/14/2000	
DCMS	European Community	001126523	2/16/2001	
PARENT PATROL	European Community	004713137	8/25/2006	
POWERED BY PARENT PATROL (AND DESIGN)	European Community	004743845	11/30/2006	
DCMS -	United States of America	1793482	9/21/1993	
ENTERPRISE PATROL	United States of America	3570802	2/3/2009	
OPENARMS	United States of America	3385076	2/19/2008	
PARENT PATROL	United States of America	3166582	10/31/2006	
PLAN PATROL	United States of America	3641265	6/16/2009	
POWERED BY PARENT PATROL (AND DESIGN)	United States of America	3225988	4/3/2007	
UPS-32	United States of America	1829246	4/5/1994	

17799738

RECORDED: 07/25/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0286